Maine law.
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COUNTY ROAbS-RAILROAD EMPLOYES-INSOLVENT DEBTORS. 

An Act La repeal Chnptrr one hundred (\11(1 (,\Yellty -eight of t.he Fllhlk Law,., of eighteen 
bUl1l11'ed and eigllty,scvCll,l'elatillg to County RO[Hls in unincol1Joratcd 'l'own~bipn. 

B'3 it enacted by tile Senate and House of Repl'esentatives 
in Legislature aS8emblecl, as follows: 

Chapter one hnndl'ed and twenty-eight of the public laws 
of eighteen hundred and eighty-seven, is hCl'eby repealcd. 

Approyed February 23, 18SV. 

All AcL relating to the Protectioll of Raill'o&cl Employes nt fl'Og..~ and gnard rails. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and Honse of Representatives 
in Legi.slature aS8embled, as follows; 

SECT, 1. Evcry rnilroad corporation operating a railroad 
OJ' part of a railroad in this statc, shaII, before the fil'st clay 
of January, in the yellr eighteen hundl'ed and ninety, adjust, 
fill or hlock the frogs and gUHrd mils on its tmck, with the 
exception of guard raib on bridges, so as to prcvent the feet 
of the employes from being caught thel'ein, This work shall 
be done to the satisfaction of the railroad commissioners, 

SECT, 2, Any railroad corporation failing' to comply with 
thc provisions of this act, slall be [luni"lled hy It fine of not 
less than one hundred dollars, nor more tban five hundred 
dollars. 

,J.\ pp1'0ycd F('])rl1ary :23, 1889. 

j\ 11 Aet to amenu Chapter shty.thn:.c of the PllhJi«~ Law." of cighlccll hUlldl'('(l uu(l pig-hty­
seven, entitled "All Act. to t~lIl('l1(1 8eethn fJl'ty.three of Chapter seventy of l,be lleyi:5cd 
Stat.ules, relating' to 1113 ivcnt Dl:'lir. '1'3." 

..Be £t enacted by the Senate and House of Rep7'esentativea 
in Legi8latu1'e assembled, as follows: 

Scction one of chapter sixty~three of thc puhlic laws. of 
eighteen hunch'cd and eightY-seven, ill hereby amended by 
inserting in the fifth line thereof, after the word, "procced~ 
jngs," the wOI'ds, ' and not tilel'eaftenv:tI'ds,' so that said sec~ 
tion as amended, shall rcad as follows: 

'SECT, 1. 'When for any calise the dehtOl' shall fail to take 
and subscribe the oath l'efelTed to in the fol'ty~thil'Cl section of 
chapteL' seventy of the Revised Statutes, he may do so at any 


